Adopted: 10/18/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-104

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING
THE REVISED BUDGET FOR PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, AND THE
REVISED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR THE STATION 7-9 REMODEL.

WHEREAS, the intent and rational for this resolution are found
in Informational Memorandum No. 22-222.
REVISED SCOPE OF WORK

Remodel includes addition of separate sleeping areas,
modifications and upgrades to the bathrooms and kitchen
areas (to include all cabinetry, fixtures, and
appliances), modifications to bring the building up to
code, and other areas of upgrades such as paint,
lighting, and carpet. In addition, the building’s fire
sprinkler system as well as fire suppression hood in the
kitchen need to be modified and upgraded.

REVISED BUDGET

Project/Account No. Previously Amended
Approved Budget
Budget

Fiscal Year 2016 - Fund 425
Areawide Capital Appropriations
Personal Protective Equipment

Project No. 45266-1807 $500, 000 $460,000
Previously Amended
Approved Budget

Budget

Fiscal Year 2023 - Fund 425

Areawide Capital Appropriations

Remodel Ambulance Station 7-9

Project No. 45289-1801: $ 75,000 $115,000

Total: $575,000 £575,000
Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-104

IM No. 22-222



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 18 day

of October, 2022.

Z 2 stk

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

%4 LA Y= %zv

NNIE R. McKECHMIE, CMC, Bo Llerk
(SEAL)

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Bernier

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-104
IM No. 22-222



